Docket No. 33855/US/6

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION COV PATENTS ON	ILY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		1
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James Russell Hornsby Marcellus Rambo Benson James Augustus Keefe, III Joseph Lee McGowan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No		Name: Cepia, LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address: 121 Hunter Avenue	
Nature of conveyance:		City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63124	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>US</u> Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached  ☐ Yes  ⊠ No
Other			
Execution Date: Septer	mber 9, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(	s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/925,539			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total Number of 1	of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>David E. Bruhn</u>		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) x \$40 \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Customer Number 25763  Dorsey & Whitney LLP  Intellectual Property Department  Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-1498		8. Deposit Accoun	to be charged to deposit account number: 04-1420 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fdregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  David E. Bruhn  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 36,762  Statement and signature.  Lul U			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services FACSIMILE NO.: 703.306.5995  Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450  Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0639

## ASSIGNMENT

[Entity]

Attorney Docket No.: 33855/US/6

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: James Russell Hornsby

Title: **POWER SPRAYER** 

WHEREAS, WE, James Russell Hornsby of 2 Ballantrae Court, St. Louis, Missouri 63131; Marcellus Rambo Benson of 15058 Manor Creek Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017; James Augustus Keefe, III of 52 Pensacola Court, O'Fallon, Missouri 63366; and Joseph Lee McGowan of 1533 Heritage Manor Circle, St. Charles, Missouri 63303, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled POWER SPRAYER for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 10/925,539, filed August 25, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Cepia, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having offices at 121 Hunter Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63124 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and/all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF \_\_C+LON

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this Aday of

(SEAL)

STEVEN GOLDSTEIN Notary Public - Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: June 27, 2008

PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0640 ASSIGNMENT

[Entity]

Attorney Docket No.: 33855/US/6

Page 2 of 3

First Named Inventor: James Russell Hornsby

Title: POWER SPRAYER

Marcellus Rambo Benson

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

before me, a Notary Public, Subsettilled and swo 2004.

: SS.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

STEVEN GOLDSTEIN

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: June 27, 2008

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\$\$.

Subscribed and sworm to before me, a Notary Public,

Notary Publ

(SEAL)

STEVEN GOLDSTEIN

Notary Public - Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: June 27, 2008

**PATENT REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0641**  ASSIGNMENT

[Entity]

Attorney Docket No.: 33855/US/6

Page 3 of 3

First Named Inventor: James Russell Hornsby

Title: POWER SPRAYER

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

: SS. COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sword to before me, a Notary Public, this Juday of William 2004.

Notary Public

STEVEN GOLDSTEIN

(SEAL)

**REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0642** 



# FAX COVER SHEET

The information contained in this facsimile message, if a client of this firm is a named addressee, or the message is otherwise intended for a client, is presumptively legally privileged and confidential information. If you are not a named addressee, or if there is any reason to believe that you may have received this message in error, (1) do not read the message below; (2) do not distribute or copy this facsimile; and (3) please immediately call us collect at the number of the sender below.

DATE:

17 December 2004

TOTAL # OF PAGES: (INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET)

5

TO:

Assignment Division

FAX #:

(703) 306-5995

FIRM NAME:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

PHONE #:

(703) 308-9723

FROM:

David E. Bruhn

FAX #:

612-340-6317

PHONE #:

612-340-8856

EMAIL:

bruhn.david@dorsey.com

#### COMMENTS:

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor:

James R. Hornsby

Atty. Docket No.: 33855/US/6

Appln. No.:

10/925,539

Confirmation No.: 8569

Filing Date:

25 August 2004

Group Art Unit: 3752

Title:

POWER SPRAYER

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAX No. (703) 306-5995, ON 17 DECEMBER 2004.

(Person Making The Transmission or Attorney of Record)

Attached Correspondence: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page), Assignment from James R. Hornsby; Marcellus R. Benson; James A. Keefe, III; Joseph L. McGowan to Cepia, LLC (3 pages), and this certificate of transmission by facsimile (1 page).

ORIGINAL WILL BE SENT VIA:

MAIL

E-MAIL

**MESSENGER** 

AIR COURIER

WILL NOT BE SENT

PLEASE CONTACT GINNY SAWATZKE AT (303) 352-1105 IF THIS TRANSMISSION IS INCOMPLETE OR CANNOT BE READ.

REFERENCE # 2707/442938=496/34329/US 4902-473564 -1

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - WWW.DORSEY.COM - T 203.629,3400 - F 303.629.3450 REPUBLIC PLAZA BUILDING - SUITE 4700 - 370 SEVENTÉENTH STREET - DENVER, COLORADO 80902-5647

PATENTANADA BURDPE ABIA

<sup>4</sup>常色での常DED: 12/17/2004

REEL: 015473 FRAME: 0643